PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Patrick K. Holub		05/15/2012		
John R. Van Weimeersch		05/15/2012		
Steven Y. Schondorf			05/15/2012	
George F. MacDonal	d		05/15/2012	
Johannes Huenneke			05/16/2012	
Graham Mace			05/15/2012	
	7		1	
Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800			
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH			
City:	DEARBORN			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48126			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Numbe	er	
Application Number:	13	510310		
Fax Number: Phone:	(734)542-9569 734 542 0900			
Email:	734 542 0900 east@MSTFIRM.COM			
	-	ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu	II, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name	9: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC			
Address Line 1:	ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR			
Address Line 2:		WATER STREET		
Address Line 4:	TOLEDO, C	DHIO 43604		
			PATENT	
501023770		II	PAIENI REEL 028223 ERAME 08	70

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	832402525(17741)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee D. East
Total Attachments: 4 source=83240252_Assignment#page1.tif source=83240252_Assignment#page2.tif source=83240252_Assignment#page3.tif source=83240252_Assignment#page4.tif	

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Patrick K. Holub, John R. Van Weimeersch, Steven Y. Schondorf, George F. MacDonald, Johannes Huennekens, and Graham Mace, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in Attorney Docket No. **83240252** entitled: **Configurable Electronic Brake Shift Interlock Override** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by other contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 13/510310, Filing Date May 17, 2012, and I hereby request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

	SIGNATURE:
Name: Patrick	K. Holub latrion L. Holy Date 5-15-20/2
	47321 Autumn Park Court
	Novi, Michigan 48374
	United States of America ()
Name: John R.	Van Weimeersch Chi h Un Mar Date MAY-15-2012
	45500 Addington Lane
City, State, Zip:	Novi, Michigan 48374
	United States of America
7	Y. Schondorf Deven Schondolf Date 5/15/12
Name: Steven	Y. Schondorf Deven Schondolf Date 5/15/12
Home Address:	3 Shady Hollow Drive
	Dearborn, Michigan 48124
Country:	United States of America

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028223 FRAME: 0874

10				17 A.N.V.	
Name: Geor	ge F. MacDonald		Zana Da	te <u>15-MA/-</u> /	C
	5800 Hobnail Circl West Bloomfield, N		n an		
Country:	United States of Ar	nerica		41	
Name: Johai	nnes Huennekens	ktering heiderige	Da	e la	
	Z I AIIUI UIUSC	A. S. Markara, S. M. Markall, M. Markara, N.			
City, State, Zip: Country:	Ocean Grove, Vict	oria 3226			185
a de la companya de l				saladiyeys wheer	
Name: Graha	am Mace 12 Rise Park	<u>, E., andres Annone, opposit</u> National States (States)	Dat	ie .	
City, State, Zip. Country:	Basildon, Essex SS	S15'5DZ		idi di kalin Nyaké tenjaman	
			SECTION AND		
He winds have some					
28 - 17 1.8	g this geen is easy ha	an a	e		
de state serve t	ani kananana ken				
		an a			
ésseri péro bañ	Astrony 201				
				A CANADA CANADA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA AN	
alti fanti size		E Stanford Stanford	e Series - Marine - Ma Marine - Marine - Mari		
				640 market 62 mg	
	e dentes l'Estadornes				
ан т					
- - 					
。 (現					
2					
an a					•
28 72 19 10 10 10					•
					•
					-
					-
					11
		s - mentalizeza			118
		Page 2 of 2			
		s - mentalizeza			

1990) 1990)

> PATENT REEL: 028223 FRAME: 0875

Name: Georg	e E MacDonald	Date	
Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	5800 Hobnail Circle West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322 United States of America	— Kalakalar a	
Name: Johani Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	nes Huennekens <u>falam funch</u> 2 Tallor Close Ocean Grove, Victoria 3226 Australia	Date	<u>1615)201</u> 2
Name: Graha Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	m Mace 12 Rise Park Basildon, Essex SS15 5DZ England	Date	

a:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028223 FRAME: 0876

Name: George	F. MacDonald	Date
Home Address:	5800 Hobnail Circle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City, State, Zip:	West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Johann	es Huennekens	Date
Home Address:	2 Tailor Close	
	Ocean Grove, Victoria 3226	
Country:	Australia	
ອັດການສີ່ຫຼາວເສຍອາການ ແລະສະບາດແຫ່ນສາມອີກສາມີການສາມາ 4 ແລະ 2	na vydrogogi zangodradnosti i ist siti sitika n	50
Name: Grahan	n Mace	Date _/ST* MAY 2012
Home Address:		
City, State, Zip:	Basildon, Essex SS15 5DZ	
Country:	England	

12

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028223 FRAME: 0877

5

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

S